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1.1. Any damages will be covered by the client’s insurance, or the cost incurred by said
damages will be paid for in full by clint
2. Inclement Weather
2.1. Any weather that’s deemed by contractor as unsuitable to work in will result in the
contractor being paid an hourly hire fee for a minimum/maximum of 6 hours
2.2.Hourly hire rate sheet will be provided in work pack
3. Payment conditions
3.1.Client to pay for materials prior to contractor start date by a minimum of 7 business
days to allow for contractor to purchase materials
3.2.The remaining amount will be paid at project midpoint in order to continue work
3.3. Final payment to be made within 30 days of project handover/completion
3.4.If payment is not made in correspondence with section 3.0 an additional fee of
$1,000.00 will be applied for every week that passes
3.5.Estimates are provided on a best endeavours basis only and, unless a fixed price
quotation has been provided to the customer, work will be charged based upon
the price of parts provided by The Company plus labour which will be charged by
the hour or part thereof and may include time taken to research, source and
purchase any materials provided.
3.6.The Company can only be held liable for the extent of works carried out by The
Company. No liability shall be accepted in respect of defects in existing
installations or in respect of parts not manufactured by The Company. The
Company shall not be held responsible for any loss or damage to property,
materials or injuries to individuals caused by the personal actions of the
customer or other household members or guests before, during or after such
works have been carried out.
4. Contract *SOW changes
4.1.0Once the *S.0.W outlined in contract has been approved no alterations shall be made
unless they are separately quoted for

*Scope of works
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Machines 1- 8-ton 1 hour travel (ONE HOUR OF MACHINES HOURLY RATE)

Machines 10 - 24-ton float Fee applicable

Minimum Hire

3 hrs plus 1 hr travel

After Hours

A penalty rate of 30% will apply from 6pm for nightwork, Sundays and Public Holidays. Toll fees
to

and from tip sites will be the responsibility of the hirer.

Cancellations

General Cancellations must be made at least 2 hours in advance directly to our office or minimum
hire charges will apply Rain

It is the customers responsibility to cancel due to wet weather. Failing to do so will incur a
minimum

2-hour charge.

Attachments

% A delivery fee of $100 plus GST will apply Refer to Excavators pricing

for attachments on Combo's. Rippers, Rock Grabs, Brooms & Compactions Wheels are charged at
$20.00/hour + gst. Rock Augers may incur additional charges for wear and tear or replacement
Costs.

Excessive Wear

% Replacement cost of bucket/auger teeth & pilots will be the responsibility of the hirer.

THIS DOCUMENT IS A LEGALY BINDING CONTRACT AND BY SIGNING SAID CONTRACT YOU
ARE AGREEING TO HAVE READ ALL POINTS MENTION FROM 1.1 TO 5.1. AND AGREE TO

SAID POINTSTravel Charges

Machines 1- 8 ton 1 hour travel
Machines 10 - 24 ton float Fee applicable
Trucks 1 hour travel each day

Minimum Hire

Machines 1 - 4 ton 2 hrs plus 1 hr travel
Machines 4 - 8 ton 3 hrs plus 1 hr travel
Machines 10 - 35 ton Min 6 hrs plus float fee
Trucks

3 hrs plus 1 hr travel

After Hours
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A penalty rate of 30% will apply from 6pm for
nightwork, Sundays and Jl CIVlL AND RAIL Public Holidays. Toll fees
to

and from tip sites will be the responsibility of the hirer.

Cancellations

General Cancellations must be made at least 2 hours in advance directly to our office or minimum
hire charges will apply

Rain

It is the customers responsibility to cancel due to wet weather. Failing to do so will incur a
minimum

2 hour charge.

Attachments

A delivery fee of $100 plus gst will apply if not ordered with machinery. Refer to Excavators
pricing

for attachments on Combo's. Rippers, Rock Grabs, Brooms & Compactions Wheels are charged at
$20.00/hour + gst. Rock Augers may incur additional charges for wear and tear or replacement
costs.

Excessive Near

Replacement cost of bucket/auger teeth & pilots will be the responsibility of the hirer.
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